asa Managing Director of the Company, in terms of the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

(the "Act").

Broad particulars of the terms of re-appointment of and remuneration payable to Mr. Deepak Mehta are

as under:

a. Salary: Salary including dearness, house-rent and all other allowances upto Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees

Twenty Five Thousand) p.m.

b. Perquisites: NIL

He shall not be paid any sitting fees for attending meetings of the Board or Committee Thereof.

The terms and conditions of remuneration may be varied from time to time by the Board as it may, in

its discretion, deem fit, in consultation with the Mr.